LuxCis® fiber optic interconnect solutions
ARINC 801, EN4639-4640-4645
F725 Series
7-37-2
7-37-2
CONTENTS

419: 1.6 to 2.2 mm cable, loose structure
519: 1.6 to 2.2 mm cable, tight structure
Part numbering system
f725 0 03 419
As shown in the part numbering system, the choice of a LuxCis® contact is a function of the cable structure. While the
outside dimension of the contact does not change (see the drawings on the following page), the inside of the contact
is adapted to the structure of the cable.
The structure of a cable is defined per ARINC 802:
•  Loose structure: a fiber optic cable structure that allows limited movement of the buffered fiber (usually the 900 µm)
with respect to the outer jacket and strength member
•  Tight structure: a fiber optic cable structure that allows no movement of the buffered fiber with respect to the outer
jacket and strength member
The LuxCis® contact range can accommodate virtually all the cables used for aerospace and military application (ARINC,
SAE, EN, FONDA, MIL). Please contact your sales representative for other configurations or for specific requirements.
ARINC 801 equivalent
Part number ARINC 801 equivalent
F725 003 419 LM
F725 000 419 LS
F725 050 419 LSA
F725 003 519 TM
F725 000 519 TS
F725 050 519 TSA
7-77-6
pC CONTaCTS Lu
xC
is
®CONTaCT diMENSiONS
Attention la qualité
de ce shéma n'est
pas le même que
celui du dessus !
 apC CONTaCTS
7-97-8
Part numbers for LuxCis® inserts in EN4644 (EPX) connectors
LuxCis® in EPX® requires standard EPX® shells and dedicated LuxCis® inserts. The following table lists the part numbers
for the LuxCis® inserts for the EPX  connectors.
Description p/n for cavity A p/n for cavity B
Pin insert (no sleeve holder), 12 LuxCis® contacts for EPXB EPXBEF12CPA EPXBEF12CPB
Socket insert (with sleeve holder), 12 LuxCis® contacts
for EPXB EPXBEF12CSA EPXBEF12CSB
Pin insert (no sleeve holder), hybrid, 6 LuxCis® contacts
and 6 electrical contacts, for EPXB EPXBE12F6PA EPXBE12F6PB
Socket insert (with sleeve holder), hybrid, 6 LuxCis®
contacts and 6 electrical contacts, for EPXB EPXBE12F6SA EPXBE12F6SB
Pin insert (no sleeve holder), 6 LuxCis® contacts for EPXA EPXAEF6PA
Socket insert (with sleeve holder), 6 LuxCis® contacts for EPXA EPXAEF6SA
Socket inserts are always supplied with a sleeve holder.
Pin and socket inserts can be installed in plug or receptacle shells.
Please refer to the EPX® series catalog for more details on the receptacles and plug shells.
100% fiber optic inserts are also described in the ARINC 801 or EN4639 documents.
Please contact your sales representative for other configurations or for specific requirements
Note: that Radiall can support you with your cable and harness assemblies.
       Please refer to pages 7-19 to 7-21 or contact your Radiall representative.
EN4644 (Epx) iNSErTS fOr LuxCiS® CONTaCTS
The Radiall EPX® product range includes rectangular modular connectors that provide more flexibility, improved
performance and higher density compared to standard circular MIL-spec connectors.